10.29
Prop.-D.
10
VOLUME BOOSTER-PROPORTIONAL PRESS. REGL.-COMBINATIONS
10.29
What are volume booster / proportional pressure regulator combinations used for?
Combinations of volume boosters and proportional pressure regulator lend themselves for electronically regulating high volu-
me flows. On the one hand common proportional pressure regulator are not available with connection sizes big enough, on

Gauges: 	 see chapter for measuring devices
Further details: 	 see chapter for single devices
Order example:
BP1U750-02
	Single loop combination examples
	 1 000	 G1/4	     0...  8	 R750-02I	 PRE1-U08	 BP1U750-02	 799,00
	R750 with PRE1, for compressed air or non-corrosive gases	 setpoint 0-10 V, P1 max. 17 bar
	R119 with PPA, for compressed air or non-corrosive gases 	 setpoint 0-10 V, P1 max. 21 bar
	  5 600	 G1/2	 0... 10	 R119-04J	 PPA00-1000	 BP1U119-04	 1.064,00
	  9 000	 G3/4	 0... 10	 R119-06J	 PPA00-1000	 BP1U119-06	 1.157,00
	 10 000	 G1	 0... 10	 R119-08J	 PPA00-1000	 BP1U119-08	 1.157,00
 	12 000	 G11/2	 0... 10	 R119-12J	 PPA00-1000	 BP1U119-12	 1.353,00
	 42 000	 G2	 0... 10	 R119-16J	 PPA00-1000	 BP1U119-16	 1.928,00
	 44 000	 G21/2	 0... 10	 R119-20J	 PPA00-1000	 BP1U119-20	 1.928,00
	110 000	 G3	 0... 10	 R119-24J	 PPA00-1000	 BP1U119-24	 3.178,00
	  4 000	 G1/2	 0...  8	 R450-04I	 PRE1-U08	 BP1U450-04	 1.429,00
	R450 with PRE1, for compressed air or non-corrosive gases	 setpoint 0-10 V, P1 max. 17 bar
	RGB4 with PRE1-.A2, for compressed air or gases	 setpoint 0-10 V, P1 max. 4 bar
	 700	 G1/2	 0...0,2	 RGB4-04J	 PRE1-UA2	 BP1UGB4-04	 1.454,00
	 2 800	 G1	 0...0,2	 RGB4-08J	 PRE1-UA2	 BP1UGB4-08	 1.532,00
	 5 600	 G11/2	 0...0,2	 RGB4-12J	 PRE1-UA2	 BP1UGB4-12	 1.744,00
	RZ1 with PRE1-.01/02, for compressed air or gases	 setpoint 0-10 V, P1 max. 16 bar
	  2 900	 G1	 0...  1	 RZ3-08J	 PRE1-U02	 BP1UZ-08	 1.309,00
	 5 700	 G11/2	 0...  1	 RZ3-12J	 PRE1-U02	 BP1UZ-12	 1.524,00
	 21 000	 G2	 0...  1	 RZ2-16J	 PRE1-U02	 BP1UZ-16	 2.579,00
	R120 with PPA, for compressed air, gases or liquids	 setpoint 0-10 V, P1 max. 50 bar
	 1 200	 G1/2	 0... 15	 R120-04J2	 PPA00-1600	 BP1U120-04	 1.106,00
	 4 200	 G3/4	 0... 15	 R120-06J2	 PPA00-1600	 BP1U120-06	 1.428,00
	 5 000	 G1	 0... 15	 R120-08J2	 PPA00-1600	 BP1U120-08	 1.428,00
	 1 200	 G1/2	 0... 50	 R120-04J5	 PP000-5000	 BP1U120-04J5	 1.764,00
	 4 200	 G3/4	 0... 50	 R120-06J5	 PP000-5000	 BP1U120-06J5	 2.244,00
	 5 000	 G1	 0... 50	 R120-08J5	 PP000-5000	 BP1U120-08J5	 2.244,00
	 14 000	 G11/2	 0... 50	 R120-12J5	 PP000-5000	 BP1U120-12J5	 3.262,00
	 15 000	 G2	 0... 50	 R120-16J5	 PP000-5000	 BP1U120-16J5	 3.262,00
G1∕4 up to G3
compressed air or liquids
	Special options, add the appropriate letter
4-20 mA	 input signal	 BP1I . . . - . . . . 	 o. request
BP1U119-16
BP1U750-02